novonesis

New employee-elected board member

Anne Breum, one of the employee-elected members of the Board of Directors of Novozymes A/S, part of Novonesis Group (the "Company"), has decided to step down as a board member. The first alternate, Lena Bech Holskov (Safety Adviser, OHS) has replaced Anne Breum as employee-elected board member of the Company for the remaining period of the current four-year election term ending following the annual general meeting of the Company to be held on April 3, 2025.

Cees de Jong, Chair of the Board of Directors of the Company, comments: "On behalf of the Board of Directors and the Company, I'd like to thank Anne for her dedicated contribution to the Company and the Board of Directors."

October 21, 2024

Company announcement No. 42

Contact information

Tobias Bjorklund +45 3077 8682 tobb@novonesis.com

Anders Enevoldsen +45 5350 1453 adev@novonesis.com

Katrine Spedtsberg Poulsen kats@novonesis.com

About Novonesis

Novonesis is a global leading biosolutions company transforming the way we all produce, consume and live. In more than 30 industries our biosolutions are helping companies meet their business needs and the needs of our planet. Our 10,000 people worldwide work closely with our partners and customers to challenge conventional thinking and transform business with biology.

CVR number: 10 00 71 27 - LEI: 529900T6WNZXD2R3JW38

Novozymes A/S, part of Novonesis Group Krogshoejvej 36 2880 Bagsvaerd Denmark